

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(S) No.87/2024 in
[OWP No.53/2010]

Rohit Pandita

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting counsel.

Vs

Arvind Karwani, Relief Commissioner,
and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

11.09.2024

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Vivek Matoo, Advocate vice Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG accepts notice. He shall file objections by the next date. Copy of the petition shall be provided to him by the petitioner's counsel.

List on 21.10.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
11.09.2024
Narinder