

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.87/2024

Rohit Pandita

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Jamwal, Advocate

V/s

Arvind Karwani and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing compliance report/statement of facts strictly in conformity with order dated 11.07.2023.

List on 5th August, 2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi
Judge**

Jammu:
14.05.2025
Vinod